No.1, V.G.R Gardens, V.G.R Nagar Pandur, Thiruvallur 631203

www.icoe.in

Recognized by NCTE & Affiliated to Tamil Nadu Teachers Education University - Re-Accredited by NAAC at B++ Level

## **CRITERIA II** TEACHING- LEARNING AND EVALUATION

2.3 Teaching-Learning Process

2.3.6 Institution provides exposure to students about recent developments in the field of education through

> Documentary evidence in support of the selected response/s



INDHIRA COLLEGE OF EDUCATION PANDUR, TIRUVALLUR-631 203

Managed by Indira Educational and Charitable Trust

#### INDHIRA COLLEGE OF EDUCATION

#### PANDUR, THIRUVALLUR-631203

### WORK SHOP ON YOGA TRAINING

The Indhira College of Education organized a one-day Yoga Training Workshop on 10/01/2023. The aim of the workshop was to provide participants with theoretical knowledge and practical experience in yoga, enabling them to integrate this ancient practice into their teaching methodologies.





PRINCIPAL INDHIRA COLLEGE OF EDUCATION PANDUR, TIRUVALLUR-631 203





PRINCIPAL INDHIRA COLLEGE OF EDUCATION PANDUR, TIRUVALLUR-631 203

# INDHIRA COLLEGE OF EDUCATION PANDUR, THIRUVALLUR-631203

SEMINAR ON NEP 2020





PRINCIPAL
INDHIRA COLLEGE OF EDUCATION
PANDUR, TIRUVALLUR-631 203







PRINCIPAL
INDHIRA COLLEGE OF EDUCATION
PANDUR, TIRUVALLUR-631 203